09-13-2000

101455421

PATENT

STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

81000

RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ON

luguet 8,200

McINTOSH & DOCKERY LLC

Janelle Fast

Janelle Fast

Dear Sir:

for Patents

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner

Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

Name of conveying party(ies):

Ashurst Technology Corporation (Ireland) Limited

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Ashurst Technology Corporation, Ltd. Clarendon House 2 Church St. Hamilton, HM 11, Bermuda

3. Nature of Conveyance:

[X] Assignment
[] Security Agreement
[] Other:

Merger
Change of Name

Execution Date(s): August 7, 2000

- 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)
 - A. Patent Application No.(s):
 - B. Patent No.(s): 5,597,529 and 5,620,652

09/12/2000 BMGUYEN 00000308 5597529 01 FC:581 80.00 OP

5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:					
		David F. Dockery McIntosh & Dockery LLC 8000 E. Prentice Ave., B- Englewood, Colorado 80				
6.	Total	otal number of applications and patents involved:				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00.					
	[X]	Enclosed				
	[]	Authorized to be charged	to dep	osit account.		
8.	Deposit account number: 13-2496					
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6					
			Resp	ectfully submitted,		
			McIN ⁻	TOSH & DOCKERY LLC		
	,		Ву:	David F. Dockery Registration No. 34,323 8000 E. Prentice Ave., Suite B-6 Englewood, CO 80111		
Au	205t	8,2000		(303) 689-9120		

Date: August 8, 2000

-2-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ashurst Technology Corporation (Ireland) Limited, an Irish corporation, having a place of business at 6A Block K, Shannon Free Zone, County Clare, Ireland, is the owner of certain inventions and of United States Patents and International Patent Applications relating to said inventions, which United States Patents and International Patent Applications are listed in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Ashurst Technology Corporation, Ltd., a Bermuda corporation, having a place of business at Clarendon House, 2 Church St., Hamilton, HM 11, Bermuda, is desirous of acquiring any and all right, title and interest of Ashurst Technology Corporation (Ireland) Limited in and to the aforementioned inventions and patent applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ashurst Technology Corporation (Ireland) Limited does sell, assign and transfer to Ashurst Technology Corporation, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all rights of Ashurst Technology Corporation (Ireland) Limited in and to any and all inventions, patents and patent applications in the United States and any and all other countries, including the United States Patents and International Patent Applications listed in Schedule A, and including all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for any of the inventions, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for any and all inventions in the United States or any other country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day indicated hereunder.

ASHURST TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION (IRELAND) LIMITED

ASHURST TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, LTD.

Stephen Meldrum

President

Date: AUG - 7 /2000

Stephen Meldrum

President and Chief Executive Officer

Date: A1K - 7 / 2027

REEL: 011044 FRAME: 0845

STATE OF MARYLAND)	
COUNTY OF ANNY APUNDEZ	. \$ \$

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Stephen Meldrum, who acknowledged himself to be the President of Ashurst Technology Corporation (Ireland) Limited and that he as such President, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7-1-2002

STATE OF MARKLAND)
COUNTY OF ANNE ARUNDED SS

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Stephen Meldrum, who acknowledged himself to be the President and Chief Executive Officer of Ashurst Technology Corporation, Ltd. and that he as such President and Chief Executive Officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President and Chief Executive Officer.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 7 day of NUGUST.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7-1-2002

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT

From Ashurst Technology Corporation (Ireland) Limited To Ashurst Technology Corporation, Ltd.

U.S. PATENTS

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
5,597,529	1/28/97	ALUMINUM-SCANDIUM ALLOYS
5,620,652	4/15/97	ALUMINUM ALLOYS CONTAINING SCANDIUM WITH ZIRCONIUM ADDITIONS

INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATIONS

PATENT APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	TITLE
95921434.7	Europe	ALUMINUM-SCANDIUM ALLOYS AND USES THEREOF
530546/1995	Japan	ALUMINUM-SCANDIUM ALLOYS AND USES THEREOF
1996-706658	Korea	ALUMINUM-SCANDIUM ALLOYS AND USES THEREOF

PATENT REEL: 011044 FRAME: 0848